Maryland Casino
Slot Machine Revenue

Total April 2025

SLOTS (WPU)

# OF

TOTAL
FY2025 TO DATE
]
MGM National Harbor

April 2025

MGM National Harbor
FY2025 to date
]
Live! Casino & Hotel
April 2025
Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2025 to date

Horseshoe
April 2025
Horseshoe Casino
FY2025 to date

Hollywood Casino
April 2025
Hollywood Casino

FY2025 to date

Ocean Downs Casino
April 2025
Ocean Downs Casino

FY2025 to date

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
April 2025
Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2025 to date

2,239

3,861

1,337

723
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WIN PER
UNIT
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$373.92

$278.30
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April 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

TOTAL

$115,271,421.36

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

$43,799,303.17

MARYLAND LOTTERY
AND GAMING

HORSE LOCAL
RACING IMPACT
GRANTS

$8,074,565.78 $6,344,875.99

ML&G
OPERATIONAL
EXPENSES

$1,151,477.24

Small, Minority,
Women Business
/Commerce

$1,730,308.26

CASINO
SHARE

$54,170,890.92

$1,123,538,275.96

$43,464,037.55

-

$426,327,375.49
41%
$17,837,709.91

$78,709,322.52
7% 5.5%
$3,044,695.17 $2,392,488.77

$61,849,399.11

$11,221,684.01
1%
$434,148.67

$16,866,772.65
1.5%
$652,452.24

$528,563,722.18
44%
$19,102,542.79

$423,969,135.98

$43,360,743.20

-

$174,052,299.52
36%
$15,629,734.49

$29,706,354.77
7% 5.5%
$3,037,459.46 $2,386,803.05

$23,343,649.38

$4,233,354.59
1%
$433,116.88

$6,365,873.78
1.5%
$650,901.69

$186,267,603.94
49%
$21,222,727.63

$428,963,059.38

$11,168,050.07

$154,613,124.83

$4,245,891.11

$30,048,127.85

$782,001.02 $614,453.88

$23,611,380.45

$4,285,027.56

$111,627.73

$6,439,048.93

$167,573.53

$209,966,349.76

$5,246,502.80

$99,932,958.98

$6,667,224.88

$38,003,656.71

$2,869,090.42

$6,998,712.23 $5,499,339.48

$466,999.08 $366,958.11

$998,572.84

$66,607.05

$1,499,751.07

$100,073.55

$46,932,926.65

$2,797,496.67

$257.88

$195.60

$62,552,340.81

$6,907,996.31

$26,917,213.09

$2,213,774.09

$4,381,311.01 $3,442,731.76

$483,884.88 $380,228.81

$624,935.10

$69,007.73

$938,873.35

$103,692.20

$26,247,276.50

$3,657,408.60

$69,640,932.22

$3,703,369.35

$22,316,764.10

$1,003,103.15

$4,878,067.44 $3,833,097.62

$259,526.17 $203,943.37

$695,697.71

$36,969.18

$1,045,325.59

$55,615.05

$36,871,979.76

$2,144,212.43

$38,479,848.59

$10,424,317.24

$2,696,749.22

$2,119,200.42

$384,096.21

$577,899.93

$22,277,585.57

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.




Maryland Casino

Table Game Revenue

TOTAL April 2025

TOTAL FY2025 Year to Date

MGM National Harbor
April 2025

NUMBER
OF
BANKED
TABLES

161

MGM National Harbor
FY2025 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
April 2025

129

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2025 TO DATE

Horseshoe Casino
April 2025

92

Horseshoe Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
April 2025

17

Hollywood Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
April 2025

16

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2025 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
April 2025

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

NUMBER
OF
NON-
BANKED
TABLES

50

50

23

April 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

BANKED

TABLES WPT

$4,785.88

$3,697.10

$1,491.67

$821.13

N[O\
BANKED

TABLES WPT

$1,348.16

$852.11

|

$426.57

$2,111.46

$749.58

$0.00

BANKED
TABLES

$43,639,885.84

NON-BANKED
TABLES

$3,729,653.00

$47,369,538.84

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

$7,105,430.84

LOCAL
JURISDICTIONS

$2,368,476.93

CASINO
SHARE

$37,895,631.07

$466,835,964.86

$23,115,811.93

$37,326,918.56

$2,022,234.00

$504,162,883.42

$25,138,045.93

$75,624,432.53

$3,770,706.89

$25,208,144.17

$1,256,902.30

$403,330,306.72

$20,110,436.74

$252,148,263.66

$19,703,645.56

$271,851,909.22

$40,777,786.38

$13,592,595.47

$217,481,527.37

$14,307,764.77

$1,278,161.00

$15,585,925.77

$2,337,888.87

$779,296.28

$12,468,740.62

$154,944,587.94

$13,128,845.00

$168,073,432.94

$25,211,014.94

$8,403,671.66

$134,458,746.34

$4,117,010.09 $294,334.00 $4,411,344.09 $661,701.61 $220,567.21 $3,529,075.27
$39,471,822.78 $3,117,607.00 $42,589,429.78 $6,388,414.46 $2,129,471.49 $34,071,543.83
$1,076,844.50 $134,924.00 $1,211,768.50 $181,765.28 $60,588.42 $969,414.80
$9,153,748.79 $1,376,821.00 $10,530,569.79 $1,579,585.48 $526,528.48 $8,424,455.83
$394,143.70 $0.00 $394,143.70 $59,121.56 $19,707.18 $315,314.96
$4,258,347.30 $0.00 $4,258,347.30 $638,752.11 $212,917.35 $3,406,677.84
$628,310.85 $0.00 $628,310.85 $94,246.63 $31,415.54 $502,648.68
$6,859,194.39 $0.00 $6,859,194.39 $1,028,879.16 $342,959.72 $5,487,355.51




