

April 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet – SLOT MACHINES

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total April 2025			\$115,271,421.36	\$43,799,303.17	\$8,074,565.78	\$6,344,875.99	\$1,151,477.24	\$1,730,308.26	\$54,170,890.92
TOTAL FY2025 TO DATE			\$1,123,538,275.96	\$426,327,375.49	\$78,709,322.52	\$61,849,399.11	\$11,221,684.01	\$16,866,772.65	\$528,563,722.18
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor April 2025	- 2,239	\$646.34	\$43,464,037.55	\$17,837,709.91	\$3,044,695.17	\$2,392,488.77	\$434,148.67	\$652,452.24	\$19,102,542.79
MGM National Harbor FY2025 to date			\$423,969,135.98	\$174,052,299.52	\$29,706,354.77	\$23,343,649.38	\$4,233,354.59	\$6,365,873.78	\$186,267,603.94
				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel April 2025	0.004	\$373.92	\$43,360,743.20	\$15,629,734.49	\$3,037,459.46	\$2,386,803.05	\$433,116.88	\$650,901.69	\$21,222,727.63
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2025 to date	3,861		\$428,963,059.38	\$154,613,124.83	\$30,048,127.85	\$23,611,380.45	\$4,285,027.56	\$6,439,048.93	\$209,966,349.76
				38%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	47%
Horseshoe April 2025	- 1,337	\$278.30	\$11,168,050.07	\$4,245,891.11	\$782,001.02	\$614,453.88	\$111,627.73	\$167,573.53	\$5,246,502.80
Horseshoe Casino FY2025 to date			\$99,932,958.98	\$38,003,656.71	\$6,998,712.23	\$5,499,339.48	\$998,572.84	\$1,499,751.07	\$46,932,926.65
				43%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	42%
Hollywood Casino April 2025	700	\$307.09	\$6,667,224.88	\$2,869,090.42	\$466,999.08	\$366,958.11	\$66,607.05	\$100,073.55	\$2,797,496.67
Hollywood Casino FY2025 to date	723		\$62,552,340.81	\$26,917,213.09	\$4,381,311.01	\$3,442,731.76	\$624,935.10	\$938,873.35	\$26,247,276.50
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino April 2025	000	\$257.88	\$6,907,996.31	\$2,213,774.09	\$483,884.88	\$380,228.81	\$69,007.73	\$103,692.20	\$3,657,408.60
Ocean Downs Casino FY2025 to date	892		\$69,640,932.22	\$22,316,764.10	\$4,878,067.44	\$3,833,097.62	\$695,697.71	\$1,045,325.59	\$36,871,979.76
				27%	7.0%	5.50%	1%	1.50%	58%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort April 2025	- 630	\$195.60	\$3,703,369.35	\$1,003,103.15	\$259,526.17	\$203,943.37	\$36,969.18	\$55,615.05	\$2,144,212.43
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2025 to date			\$38,479,848.59	\$10,424,317.24	\$2,696,749.22	\$2,119,200.42	\$384,096.21	\$577,899.93	\$22,277,585.57

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.

April 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL April 2025					\$43,639,885.84	\$3,729,653.00	\$47,369,538.84	\$7,105,430.84	\$2,368,476.93	\$37,895,631.07
TOTAL FY2025 Year to Date					\$466,835,964.86	\$37,326,918.56	\$504,162,883.42	\$75,624,432.53	\$25,208,144.17	\$403,330,306.72
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor April 2025	161	50	\$4,785.88	\$1,348.16	\$23,115,811.93	\$2,022,234.00	\$25,138,045.93	\$3,770,706.89	\$1,256,902.30	\$20,110,436.74
MGM National Harbor FY2025 TO DATE					\$252,148,263.66	\$19,703,645.56	\$271,851,909.22	\$40,777,786.38	\$13,592,595.47	\$217,481,527.37
Live! Casino & Hotel April 2025	129	50	\$3,697.10	\$852.11	\$14,307,764.77	\$1,278,161.00	\$15,585,925.77	\$2,337,888.87	\$779,296.28	\$12,468,740.62
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2025 TO DATE					\$154,944,587.94	\$13,128,845.00	\$168,073,432.94	\$25,211,014.94	\$8,403,671.66	\$134,458,746.34
Horseshoe Casino April 2025	92	23	\$1,491.67	\$426.57	\$4,117,010.09	\$294,334.00	\$4,411,344.09	\$661,701.61	\$220,567.21	\$3,529,075.27
Horseshoe Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$39,471,822.78	\$3,117,607.00	\$42,589,429.78	\$6,388,414.46	\$2,129,471.49	\$34,071,543.83
Hollywood Casino April 2025	17	6	\$2,111.46	\$749.58	\$1,076,844.50	\$134,924.00	\$1,211,768.50	\$181,765.28	\$60,588.42	\$969,414.80
Hollywood Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$9,153,748.79	\$1,376,821.00	\$10,530,569.79	\$1,579,585.48	\$526,528.48	\$8,424,455.83
Rocky Gap Casino Resort April 2025	16	0	\$821.13	\$0.00	\$394,143.70	\$0.00	\$394,143.70	\$59,121.56	\$19,707.18	\$315,314.96
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2025 TO DATE					\$4,258,347.30	\$0.00	\$4,258,347.30	\$638,752.11	\$212,917.35	\$3,406,677.84
Ocean Downs Casino April 2025	19	0	\$1,102.30	\$0.00	\$628,310.85	\$0.00	\$628,310.85	\$94,246.63	\$31,415.54	\$502,648.68
Ocean Downs Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$6,859,194.39	\$0.00	\$6,859,194.39	\$1,028,879.16	\$342,959.72	\$5,487,355.51